8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . ‘ —‘— E M 30 L OC A—I— E D Sj g 8U6P?> % AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APMD
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' : W Stt tco T o096z SRR
NUMBER REF
1528781 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | |
1528781 -2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T
1528781 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528781-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R 13
7-1528781-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R A R A R - - 12
71528781 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL i (25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528781-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
N f f 68
B | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
=== 3 |80 5 - ’ -
5 C SR 020 ] : ? ? ? ? ? ? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE gg
CRIMP DATA  SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMI/TYCO CRIMP SPECS|/A\/\ REF —— : : -~
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 3mm SL SERIES RECEPTACLE ‘!’REF T T T T T T T T | 3-78031-0 |SCR. SET. CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE :lz - - - - - - - - - W
: - - | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 279 [L.110 INJ F B\2.60-2.70 [.102-.106 INI /6 TERM[%?E\TT%EPORT - | ‘ ‘ | | | 518007 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 % 8.0 T5o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS B - - 155
5.00-5.50 [ 197-. 217 IN] S“— 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 — - - o
TERMINAL SEWS DATA SHI - FEED O IR -l 13386851 |PAWL, FEED |56
. APPL SPEC  8240-4947 . @é;b 12.57 [.495 IN] ’ ’ S e e e - - 155
a4l 4] 4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (D) &) sesisa0 /AN TR ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED 0 -2l 21221212 - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
z-ﬁ'-t.g.:g‘, HUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY TRER) @ B | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
o e on TWaNUE TERM Pu - B | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
B | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
1949307~ 8240-4947 - N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - e 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
] ] i B BN 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - B | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | 46
iR N e e on : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
Clloize @ =0y & | e e e e e e R E o
> 0 0mm” |70 £0.05 [.067 £.002 INJ C 6 e - - |1 42
\.OOmm2+|.OOmm2 | 70 <0 05 [ 067 4 007 IN] Co6 - | \ \ \ | \ F-180724-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4
2 20 155 4£0.05 [.061 £.002 INJ B S T S — — - : 1 20
O fommz O fomm b 38 /N B 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) i} - | | | | | | 4693674 SHIM 138
: - - | | | | | 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
B : i I N : : L
- - R : : 135
- | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) - -2l 202020 2] 2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
: - - | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ISR
- | | | | | - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | 2-455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -l 2]2]> -22284-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S L L O A A 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1 26
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE _ | | | | | | 1320978~ | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE D4
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION . _ | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 '
. A LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N | N | | B | 690272_2 gTR}P;ER ' ' é;
oAte D SUPPLIED WITH TRE APPLICATOR. H I R N R A C18023-1  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 2]
/A ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. B . . S S . 802022 |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M 120
- - | - - | - 590477~ | STRIPPER 119
A APPLICATOR DESITGNED TO APPLY AVSS [INSULATION TYPE. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ 118
/N CRIMP HEIGHTS CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK, ; |- S p o 19900841 [OHEAR HOLDER, FRONI I
BASED ON TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP WIDTH. e : : | :2
WIRE & [INSULATION RANGES SHOWN ARE TERMINAL RANGES. - - - - - - - 114
NS . RANGE FOR DOUBLE WIRE APPLICATION [S:- - - - - - - - - - 13
2 X 2.00mm DIAMETER MAX. - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
— ) SRR E 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
¥ WARNING i - -] - ] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
gﬁfSCFﬂ%g;Atiiégﬁ|g§J,WC>EE' g ;E ST N T R 454276~ | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
> 2l 21 2 | | | 3-1633139-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘ R R R : : 6
BiMigg %ETE%wﬁPWTééL?QgSE - | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | | 23801 1-4 BLOCK . CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 S e S I R - 184 22 2 ] | | 6-456134-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S e S I R : 183 - | | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I e e R - 182 2 p 2 e bl 6-1673600-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S e e N : — 17-78|-72|- 71 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
B B B B B B B - : 7 9 RHE R s i e e e WT_LOFTHQUSE‘5MAREOOY t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD [SMARZ00T [neue
o R R R R I - I o LN M.Cl IFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N N R R R R - 76 bRLC = o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B - _7 Zl ANALES L Se e -Tqb \e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|52878\ _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET oF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




